monitoring of actual cash flows.

All payables are due within 30 days, which is consistent with the prior year.

(c) Fair Values

For financial assets and liabilities, the net fair value approximates their carrying value. No financial assets
and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form.

 (d) Credit Risk

Credit risk arises in the event that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument
leading to financial losses.  The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, financing
activities including deposits with banks.  The credit risk control procedures adopted by the Company is to
assess the credit quality of the institution with whom funds are deposited or invested, taking into account its
financial position and past experiences.

The maximum exposure to credit risk on financial assets of the Company which have been recognised on
the statement of financial position is generally limited to the carrying amount.

Cash is maintained with National Australia Bank.

 Weighted Floating Fixed Non
Interest Rate
Risk Sensitivity

Average
Effective Interest Interest Interest

   -10% +10%

Interest
Rate Rate Rate Bearing Total

Profit

Equity

Profit

Equity

 % $ $ $ $

$

$

$

$

2012

Financial
Assets

Cash 3.50 1,550,750 - 1,699,509 3,250,259 (3,799) (3,799) 3,799 3,799

Receivables  - - 94,264 94,264

Total Financial
Assets  1,550,750 - 1,793,773 3,344,523

Financial
Liabilities

Trade creditors  - - 377,579 377,579

Total Financial
Liabilities  - - 377,579 377,579

Potash West NL
A.C.N. 147 346 334

62

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

Note 24: Subsequent events

There have not been any matters that have arisen after balance date that have significantly affected, or
may significantly affect, the operations and activities of the Company, the results of those operations, or the
state of affairs of the Company in future financial years other than disclosed elsewhere in this annual report.

Potash West NL
A.C.N. 147 346 334

63

Directors’ Declaration

In the opinion of the directors of Potash West NL :

(a) the financial statements and notes set out on pages 32 to 56 are in accordance with the